

State vs. Atma Ram

Present: Sh. Harprit Singh, APP for the State.
Accused with Sh.AR Godara, Adv.

Challan presented today. Report of Criminal Alhmad seen. It be registered. Present challan is presented against the accused u/s 447/427/511/506 of IPC, which are bailable offence, therefore, accused Atma Ram is ordered to be released on furnishing bail bonds and surety bonds in the sum of ₹ 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount, which are accepted and attested, copies of challan supplied to accused free of costs. Sh. AR Godara, Adv., has filed power of attorney for accused. Now to come upon on 20.10.2015 for arguments on charge.

Rajwant Kaur,
SDJM/29.9.2015.