

CHI No.124/2015

State Vs Sandeep Singh @ Sippa

Present: APP for the State.

Accused not produced by the jail authorities.

Sh. P.S.Aujla Advocate, Counsel from Free Legal Aid.

Accused not produced by the jail authorities. Summons issued to PW's HC Gursewak Singh, Jasvir Singh and HC Shingara Singh received back unexecuted. Let, fresh be issued for 19.04.2017.

Amarjeet Singh

JMIC/24.03.2017/Khanna