

Present APP for the state.

Accused on bail with counsel except Melo.

Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of Melo
Melo accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. PW Rani Kaur and Harjinder Singh have failed to appear in the court
despite service. They now be summoned throughailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one
surety in the like amount for 05.01.2018 and remaining PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Mandeep Singh
Stenographer-III
Next date:-05.01.2018
Purpose:-

Manpreet Kaur,PCS,
JMIC,16.10.2017
UID No. PB.0403