

State Vs Iqbal Singh and Ors.

Present: Sh Manoj Kumar APP for the state
Accused on bail with counsel Sh SK Jhamat Adv.

An application for exemption from personal appearing has been filed on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh, with stands allow keeping in view the grounds mentioned therein.

No PW is present. Perusal of the file reveals that case is fixed for evidence of prosecution since 27.3.2017. Period of more than 2 years has lapsed. However prosecution has filed to conclude its evidence. Otherwise all the material witnesses has been examined. There is no justification for further adjourning the case for prosecution evidence. As such evidence of prosecution is closed by order. Adjourned to 15.1.2019 for recording statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dated: 11.1.2019

Daizy

Next Date 15.1.2019

Purpose

(Babita)
JMIC-cum-CJJD/ Hoshiarpur
UIDNo. PB-0474