

CNR No: PBKPA10010752022

CIS No: CHI-123-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS KULDIP SINGH@DEEPA

Present: Sh.Arinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused Harbhajan Kaur and Sandeep Mahey on bail with
counsel Sh.Abhay Sharma, Adv.
Accused Kuldeep absent.

As per report of Ahlmad, proclamation under section 82 Cr.P.C against the accused received back effected on 10.06.2023. Statement of serving Constable has already been recorded as per which, proclamation was effected on 10.06.2023. Since then period of 30 days has not elapsed till date as such appearance of the accused be awaited till 11.07.2023

Investigating officer/SHO P.S.Rawalpindi, Phagwara, through Ld.APP for State is directed to produce list of immovable or movable property of accused Kuldeep on or before the date fixed so as to proceed under Section 83 Cr.P.C.

Dated:03.07.2023

GURWINDER SINGH (STENO)

(Vijay Singh Dadwal)
JMIC/Phagwara
UID No.PB0478