

CNR No: PBFZC20017472023

CIS No: CHI-123-2023

STATE OF PUNJAB VS KALU etc.

Present: Ms. Shikha Dhall, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Kalu on bail with counsel Sh. Parvesh Sachdeva,
Advocate.

File taken up today as 17.01.2024 was declared holiday on
account of Gurupurab. Summons of witness no. 1,3 and 5 not received
back. Be again summoned for 24.04.2024.

Date of Order: 18.01.2024

Gulshandeep-Steno Gr.III

(T.P.S. Randhawa)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate

Fazilka/UID NO . PB00256