

State of Punjab Vs Deepak Kumar

Present: Learned APP for the State assisted by Sh. PK Sharma,
Advocate for complainant
Accused Deepak Kumar on bail with counsel Sh.Sunil
Kumar, Advocate.

PW-2 SI-Balvir Singh is present and cross-examined.

Perusal of the file shows that charge against the accused persons was framed on 07.08.2024 and total sufficient effective opportunities have been availed by the prosecution for concluding evidence but till date same has not been concluded. No justification is made out to adjourn the case any further for evidence of the prosecution. Accordingly, remaining evidence of prosecution stands closed by order.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C., stands recorded. He has not opted to lead defence evidence. Now, for addressing arguments, put up the file on 27.05.2026.

Date of Order: 25.05.2026
Anuradha

(Mahesh Kumar)
CJM/SBS Nagar
UID No.PB0288